PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Sunday Jan. 9, 1977

9.00-20.00
14.00-21.00
15.00-17.00
17.00-18.00

Monday, Jan.
8.00-14.30
9.00-14.30

11.00-12.00

12.00-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.45-15.45
16.30-17.30
19.30

Tuesday Jan.
8.00-17.30
8.00-17.30
8.15- 8.45

9.00-12.00
10.30-11.45
11.45-12.00
12.00-16.00
12.00-13.00
13.00-15.00
15.00-15.30
15.30-17.00
18.30-20.30

Reception and Registration

Exhibition of Instruments and Publications

Meeting of IAEE Executive Committee

Meeting of the Chairmen, Moderators and Panelists

10, 1977
Registration
Exhibition of instruments and books

Inauguration of Conference, Release of Commemoration Stamp and Souvenir
by Sri. Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed, President of India

Lunch for Participants, Ladies, Guests, Volunteers and Staff

Panel Discussion-I, “Earthquakes”*

Visit to National Building Organisation and screening of films on earthquakes
Reception by President of India at Rashtrapati Bhavan

Dinner for National Delegates at Ashoka Hotel

11, 1977

Registration

Exhibition of instruments and books

National Delegates call on Smt. Indira Gandhi, Prime Minister of India, at her
residence ‘

Scientific Sessions*

Seminar on “Role of Wives in Technology”

Coffee/Tea to the participants of the seminar on “Role of Wives in Technology”
Ladies trip to Badkhal lake for sightseeing, lunch and a dance performance
Lunch to Participants, Volunteers and Staff

Scientific Sessions™®

Tea/Coffee

Panel Discussion II, “Behaviour as Related to Design Criteria™*

Cultural Program at Jawaharlal Nehru Auditorium at All India Institute of
Medical Sciences, New Delhi.

Wednesday, Jan. 12, 1977

9.00-16.00

Registration, Local Visits and Excursion to Agra, Visit to School of Research
and Training in Earthquake Engineering, University of Roorkee, Roorkee

*For details, refer Programme of Panel Discussion, p. cexxvii, and Scientific Sessions, p. ccxxviii
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Thursday, Jan. 13, 1977

8.00-17.30
8.00-17.30
9.00-12.00
9.30-12.30
12.00-13.00
12.30-13.30
13.00-15.00
14.00-16.00
15.00-15.30
15.30-17.00
17.15
19.30-21.30

Friday. Jan.
8.00-18.00
8.00-18.00
9.00-12.00
9.30-12.30

12.00-13.00

12.30-14.00
13.00-15.00
14.30-17.15
15.00-15.30
15.30-17.00

17.00

17.30

20.00

Registration

Exhibition of instruments and books

Scientific Sessions*

Rarngoli, Mehndi, Jewellery and Sari Demonstration for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan
Lunch to Participants, Volunteers and Staff

Lunch for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan

Scientific Sessions*

Ladies visit to Yoga Centre

Tea/Coffee

Panel Discussion 3. “Design and Engineering Decisions™*

Assembly of National Delegates of IAEE

Conference banquet for Participants, Ladies and Guests at Oberoi-Interconti-
nental Hotel
14, 1977

Registration

Exhibition of instruments and books

Scientific Session*

Cooking Demonstration for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan

Lunch to Participants, Volunteers and Staff

Lunch for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan

Scientific Sessions*

Ladies shopping at State Emporia

Tea/Coffee

Panel Discussion 4. “Earthquake Parameters for Design of Major Projects™®
Closing, ceremony

Farewell tea to Participants, Ladies, Volunteers and Statf

Joint Meeting of Old and New Executive Committees of IAEF and Dinner at

Akbar Hotel

*For details, refer Programme of Panel Discussion, p. ccxxvii and Scientific Sessions, p. cexxviii
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