PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Sunday Jan.	9, 1977
9.00-20.00	Reception and Registration
14.00-21.00	Exhibition of Instruments and Publications
15.00-17.00	Meeting of IAEE Executive Committee
17.00-18.00	Meeting of the Chairmen, Moderators and Panelists
Monday, Jan.	10, 1977
8.00-14.30	Registration
9.00-14.30	Exhibition of instruments and books
11.00-12.00	Inauguration of Conference, Release of Commemoration Stamp and Souvenir by Sri. Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed, President of India
12.00-13.00	Lunch for Participants, Ladies, Guests, Volunteers and Staff
13.00-14.30	Panel Discussion-I, "Earthquakes"*
14.45-15.45	Visit to National Building Organisation and screening of films on earthquakes
16.30-17.30	Reception by President of India at Rashtrapati Bhavan
19.30	Dinner for National Delegates at Ashoka Hotel
Tuesday Jan.	11, 1977
8.00-17.30	Registration
8.00-17.30	Exhibition of instruments and books
8.15- 8.45	National Delegates call on Smt. Indira Gandhi, Prime Minister of India, at her residence
9.00-12.00	Scientific Sessions*
10.30-11.45	Seminar on "Role of Wives in Technology"
11.45-12.00	Coffee/Tea to the participants of the seminar on "Role of Wives in Technology"
12.00-16.00	Ladies trip to Badkhal lake for sightseeing, lunch and a dance performance
12.00-13.00	Lunch to Participants, Volunteers and Staff
13.00-15.00	Scientific Sessions*
15.00-15.30	Tea/Coffee
15.30-17.00	Panel Discussion II, "Behaviour as Related to Design Criteria"*
18.30-20.30	Cultural Program at Jawaharlal Nehru Auditorium at All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi.

Wednesday, Jan. 12, 1977

9.00-16.00 Registration, Local Visits and Excursion to Agra, Visit to School of Research and Training in Earthquake Engineering, University of Roorkee, Roorkee

^{*}For details, refer Programme of Panel Discussion, p. ccxxvii, and Scientific Sessions, p. ccxxviii

Thursday, Jan. 13, 1977	
8.00-17.30	Registration
8.00-17.30	Exhibition of instruments and books
9.00-12.00	Scientific Sessions*
9.30-12.30	Rangoli, Mehndi, Jewellery and Sari Demonstration for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan
12.00-13.00	Lunch to Participants, Volunteers and Staff
12.30-13.30	Lunch for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan
13.00-15.00	Scientific Sessions*
14.00-16.00	Ladies visit to Yoga Centre
15.00-15.30	Tea/Coffee
15.30-17.00	Panel Discussion 3. "Design and Engineering Decisions"*
17.15	Assembly of National Delegates of IAEE
19.30-21.30	Conference banquet for Participants, Ladies and Guests at Oberoi-Interconti-
	nental Hotel
Friday. Jan. 14, 1977	
8.00–18.00	
8.00-18.00	Registration Exhibition of instruments and books
9.00-12.00	Scientific Session*
9.30-12.00	
	Cooking Demonstration for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan
12.00-13.00	Lunch to Participants, Volunteers and Staff
12.30–14.00	Lunch for Ladies at Dhaula Kuan
13.00-15.00	Scientific Sessions*
14.30–17.15	Ladies shopping at State Emporia
15.00–15.30	Tea/Coffee
15.30–17.00	Panel Discussion 4. "Earthquake Parameters for Design of Major Projects"*
17.00	Closing ceremony
17.30	Farewell tea to Participants, Ladies, Volunteers and Staff
20.00	Joint Meeting of Old and New Executive Committees of IAEE and Dinner at
	Akbar Hotel

^{*}For details, refer Programme of Panel Discussion, p. cexxvii and Scientific Sessions, p. cexxviii